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ST312

Size

16.00-25

16.00-25

18.00-25

18.00-25

17.5-25

17.5-25

20.5-25

20.5-25

23.5-25

23.5-25

26.5-25

29.5-25

28

32

32

40

16

20

20

24

20

24

28

28

30

30

32

32

25.5

25.5

29

29

32

32

35

36

38 

38 

40 

40 

32 

32 

37 

37 

40 

40 

44 

45 

11.25

11.25

13.00 

13.00 

14.00/1.5

14.00/1.5

17.00/2.0

17.00/2.0

19.50/2.5

19.50/2.5

22.00/3.0

25.00/3.5

432 

432 

498 

498 

445 

445 

521 

521 

597 

597 

673 

749 

17.0 

17.0 

19.6 

19.6 

17.5 

17.5 

20.5 

20.5 

23.5 

23.5 

26.5 

29.5 

58.8 

58.8 

63.7 

63.7 

53.1 

53.1 

58.8 

58.8 

63.7 

63.7 

68.9 

73.8 

1493

1493

1617

1617

1348

1348

1493

1493

1617

1617

1750

1874

575*750

625*800

575*750

700*950

300*475

400*575

325*450

350*525

300*375

350*475

350*475

325*425

83*109

90*116

83*109

101*138

44*69

58*83

47*65

51*76

44*54

51*69

51*69

47*62

6700*11500

7200*12100

8750*15000

9700*21385

4250*7300

5000*8250

6000*9500

6300*10300

7300*10900

8000*12500

10000*15500

11500*17500

14800*25400

15875*26675

19300*33100

17000*37480

9350*16100

11000*18200

13200*20900

13890*22700

16100*24000

17600*27600

22000*34200

25400*38600

50*10

50*10

50*10

50*10

50*10

50*10

50*10

50*10

50*10

50*10

50*10

50*10

TL

TL

TT/TL

TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TL

TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h

30*5

30*5

30*5

30*5

30*5

30*5

30*5

30*5

30*5

30*5

30*5

30*5

mph
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

OTR TIRE E3/L3 / ST312

           
       

             
   

         
            

              
   

            

01/02 

INDEX

OTR TIRE E3/L3 / ST818

Size

23.5-25

23.5-25

20

24

31.5

31.5

39.5 

39.5 

19.50/2.5

19.50/2.5

597 

597 

23.5 

23.5 

63.7 

63.7 

1617

1617

300*375

350*475

44*54

51*69

7300*10900

8000*12500

16100*24000

17600*27600

50*10

50*10

30*5

30*5

TT/TL

TT/TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch mph

ST818

OTR TIRE
OTR GRADER TIRE
PORT USE TIRE
OTR RADIAL TIRE
FORTLIFT LIFT TIRE
INDUSTRIAL TIRE
SKID STEER TIRE
FARM TIRE
IMPLEMENT TIRE   
AGRICULTURAL TIRE
AGRICULTURAL RADIAL TIRE
IRRIGATION TIRE
RUBBER MINE TIRE
FORESTRY TIRE
FLOTATION TIRE
LPT & MOBILE HOME TIRE
TRAILER TIRE
BIAS TRUCK TIRE
MINING TIRE
UNDERGROUND MINING TIRES

2-3
4-5
5
6
6
7-9
10
11
12
13-17
15-16
17
18
19-20
20
21
22-24
24-26
25
26
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ST314 JY628

Size

14.00-24 24 25 3210.00 375 14.8 53.9 1368 575 83 5150 11400 50 30TT

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h mph
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

ST313

OTR TIRE E3/L3 / ST313

OTR TIRE E3/L3  / ST314

Size

17.5-25

18.00-25

20.5-25

20.5-25

23.5-25

23.5-25

26.5-25

26.5-25

29.5-25

29.5-25

16/70-16

16/70-20

20.5/70-16

28

40

20

24

24

28

28

32

28

34

14

16

14

L5

L5

L5

L5

L5

L5

L5

L5

L5

L5

L5

L5

L5

14.00/1.5

13.00/2.5

17.00/2.0

17.00/2.0

19.50/2.5

19.50/2.5

22.00/3.0

22.00/3.0

25.00/3.5

25.00/3.5

10.00

13.00

10.00

445

495

521

521

595

595

650

650

749

749

385

410

385

1400

1615

1548

1548

1675

1675

1750

1750

1921

1921

935

1075

935

475

950

450

525

475

550

475

550

425

525

280

300

280

69

138

65

76

69

80

69

80

62

76

41

43.5

41

7300

17000

9500

10300

12500

13600

15500

17000

17500

20000

1600

3350

1600

16100

37480

20900

22700

27600

29980

34200

37500

38600

44090

3525

7385

3525

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs)
TT/TL Tread Section Width Overall Diameter

(mm) (mm)

OTR TIRE  JY628     

Size

23.5-25

23.5-25

20

24

31.5

31.5

39.5 

39.5 

19.50/2.5

19.50/2.5

597 

597 

23.5 

23.5 

63.7 

63.7 

1617

1617

300*375

350*475

44*54

51*69

7300*10900

8000*12500

16100*24000

17600*27600

50*10

50*10

30*5

30*5

TT/TL

TT/TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch mph

. 

G2/L2-A/ST518 G2/L2-B/ST519 G2/L2-C/ST316

OTR GRADER TIRE G2/L2-A/ST518 , B/ST519

OTR GRADER TIRE G2/L2-C/ST316

12

14

16

12

16

24.5

24.5

24.5

25.5

25.5

31 

31 

31 

32 

32 

8.00 

8.00 

8.00 

8.00 

8.00 

333

333

333

362

362

13.1 

13.1 

13.1 

14.3 

14.3 

50.3 

50.3 

50.3 

53.1 

53.1 

1278

1278

1278

1348

1348

300*450

525

400*600

325*425

375*550

44*65

76

58*87

47*62

54*80

2725*5600

6000

3200*6500

3450*6300

3650*7300

6000*12300

13200

7050*14300

7600*13900

8050*16100

40*10

10

40*10

40*10

40*10

25*5

5

25*5

25*5

25*5

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

Size P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h mph
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

15.5-25

17.5-25

17.5-25

20.5-25

20.5-25

12

12

16

16

20

25

25

25

26.5

26.5

32 

32 

32 

33 

33 

12.00/1.3

14.00/1.5

14.00/1.5

17.00/2.0

17.00/2.0

394

445

445

521

521

15.5 

17.5 

17.5 

20.5 

20.5 

50.3 

53.1 

53.1 

58.8 

58.8 

1278

1348

1348

1493

1493

250

200

275

225

275

36

29

40

33

40

2650

2900

3350

4000

4500

5840

6400

7400

8800

9900

40

40

40

40

40

25

25

25

25

25

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

Size P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h mph
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

13.00-24

13.00-24

13.00-24

14.00-24

14.00-24
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L3/HT618

OTR RADIAL TIRE L3/HT618

Size

17.5R25

20.5R25

23.5R25

26.5R25

29.5R25

26

28.5

32

35

38

33 

36 

40 

44 

48 

14.00 

17.00 

19.50 

22.00 

25.00 

445 

521 

597 

673 

749 

17.5 

20.5 

23.5 

26.5 

29.5 

53.1 

58.8 

63.7 

68.9

73.8  

1348

1493

1617

1750

1874

650

650

650

650

650

94

94

94

94

94

8500

11500

14500

18500

22400

18700

25400

32000

40800

49400

10

10

10

10

10

5

5

5

5

5

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h
TT/TL

★★

★★

★★

★★

★★

Load
Index

Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch mph

Size

14.00-24TG

14.00-24TG

16

16

25

25

32 

32 

10.00 

10.00 

375 

375 

14.8 

14.8 

53.8 

53.8 

1368

1368

350

550

50

80

3650

7300

8030

16100

40

10

25

5

TL

TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h mph
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

OTR GRADER TIRE G3/L3

E4G3/L3

Size

12.00-20 24 45 578.50 315 12.4 45.1 1146 1000 145 9800 21600 50 30TT

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h mph
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

PORT USE TIRE E4

Size

6.50-10NHS

28X9-15/8.15-15

7.00-12NHS

8.25-15NHS

5.00-8NHS

6.00-9NHS

6.50-10NHS

7.00-12NHS

8.25-15NHS

18x7-8NHS

23x9-10NHS

10

14

14

16

10

10

12

12

14

14

16

12

16.5

14.5

16

10

12

12

14.5

16

12

12

15 

21

18

20

13 

15 

15 

18  

20 

15 

15

5.00 

7.00

5.00 

6.50

3.50

4.00

5.00

5.00

6.50

4.33

6.50

175

221

190

236

137

160

175

190

235

173

225

6.9 

8.7

7.5

9.3

5.4 

6.3 

6.9 

7.5 

9.3 

6.8 

8.9  

23.5 

27.8

26.6

33.3

18.5 

21.3 

23.2 

26.6 

33.1 

18.3 

23.4  

597

706

676

847

470

540

590

676

840

465

595

790

970

1000

925

1000

860

1000

860

830

970

1030

115

140

145

134

145

125

145

125

120

140

150

1400

3050

2590

4050

1150

1505

1895

2375

3775

1505

2810

3085

6720

5710

8925

2535

3315

4170

5235

8320

3315

6195

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

15

15

15

15

15.5

15.5

15.5

15.5

15.5

15.5

15.5

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h mph
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

FORKLIFT TIRE
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F3 F-3 L4

F3

11L-16SL 12 11 148.00 279 10.8 34.8838 440 64 1250 2760 40TL 

F-3

11L-16 16 12.7 168.00 279 11.00 31.82838 525 76 1450 3195 40TL 

25

25

L4

11L-16SL 12 16 208.00 279 12.1 38.0838 440 64 1250 2760 40TL 25

Size P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h mph
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

INDUSTRIAL TRACTORS

L5

11L-16

12.5/80-18

12.5/80-18

14

14

16

35

27

27

44

34 

34 

8.00

9.00

9.00

280

308 

308  

11.0

12.1 

12.1 

33.3

38.0 

38.0 

845

965

965

470

420

490

68

61

71

1550

2850

3150

3415

6280

6945

40

40

40

25

25

25

TL

TL

TL 

INDUSTRIAL TRACTORS
Size

16.9-28 16 24 3015.00 R4 429 16.9 56.21427 280 40 3700 40 258155TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load Speed

(kg) Km/h mph(Lbs)
TT/TL PATTERN Tread Depth

(mm) (32nd)

340/80R18
500/75R24

23.8
27

30 
34 

11.00 
16.00 

R4
R4

333
495

13.1 
19.5 

39.7 
51.6 

1008
1310

320
320

46
46

2240
4125

50
50

30
30

4940
9100

TL
TL

Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

NT198 R4

INDUSTRIAL TRACTORS
R4

R4INDUSTRIAL TRACTORS
Size

16.9-24

16.9-24

16.9-28

16.9-28

18.4-26

18.4-26

18.4-28

18.4-28

12

16

12

16

12

16

12

16

27

27

33

33

28

28

39

39

34 

34 

35 

30 

35 

35 

49 

49 

15.00 

15.00 

15.00 

15.00 

16.00 

16.00 

16.00 

16.00 

429

429

429

429

467

467

467

467

16.9 

16.9 

16.9 

16.9 

18.4 

18.4 

18.4 

18.4 

51.5 

51.5 

56.2 

56.2 

56.1 

56.1 

59.1 

59.1 

1309

1309

1427

1427

1426

1426

1500

1500

260

280

260

280

210

240

250

270

37 

40 

37 

40 

30 

35 

36 

39 

3250

3600

3550

3700

2900

3200

4000

4250

7150

7935

7850

8155

6400

7055

8800

9370

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch mph

Size

10.5/80-18

12.5/80-18

12.5/80-18

12.5/80-18

10

12

14

16

22

27

27

27

28 

34 

34 

34 

9.00 

9.00 

9.00 

9.00 

274 

308 

308 

308 

10.8 

12.1 

12.1 

12.1 

34.8 

38.0 

38.0 

38.0 

885

965

965

965

370

370

420

490

54

54

61

71

1950

2650

2850

3150

4295

5840

6280

6945

40

40

40

40

25

25

25

25

TL

TL

TL

TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h mph
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

R4

R4

NT198

L5
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INDUSTRIAL TRACTORS R4

INDUSTRIAL TRACTORS R4

B/ST516

A/ST515 C/ST517 D/L5

Size

17.5L-24

19.5L-24

  21L-24

12

12

12

25

26

27

32 

33 

34 

15.00 

17.00 

18.00 

445

495

533

17.5 

19.5 

21.0 

48.9 

52.7 

54.3 

1241

1339

1378

190

230

220

28 

34 

32 

1725

3450

3875

3800

7600

8550

25

25

25

40

40

40

TL

TL

TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch mph

R4-A/ST515

R4-C/ST517

R4-D/L5

19.5L-24

19.5L-24

12

14

26

26

33 

33 

17.00 

17.00 

495

495

19.5 

19.5 

52.7 

52.7 

1339

1339

230

275

34

40

3450

2800

7600

6170

25

25

40

40

TL

TL

19.5L-24

19.5L-24

12

14

27.5

26

35 

33 

17.00 

17.00 

495

495

19.5 

19.5 

52.7 

52.7 

1339

1339

230

275

34

40

3450

2800

7600

6170

25

25

40

40

TL

TL

19.5L-24

19.5L-24

14

16

38

38

48 

48 

17.00 

17.00 

495

495

19.5 

19.5 

52.8 

52.8 

1340

1340

275

310

40

45

2800

3500

6170

7715

25

25

40

40

TL

TL

Size P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h mph
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

SKID STEER TIRE  

SKS-1 SKS-2(L4) SKS-4(KL4) SKS-5(L5)

SKS-1

10-16.5

10-16.5

12-16.5

12-16.5

14-17.5

15-19.5

10

12

12

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

20

20

23 

23 

23 

23 

25 

25 

8.25

8.25

9.75

9.75

10.5

11.75

264

264

307

307

349

389

10.4 

10.4 

12.1 

12.1 

13.7 

15.3 

30.4 

30.4 

32.7 

32.7 

36.3 

40.1 

773

773

831

831

921

1019

520

620

550

620

550

485

75

90

80

90

80

70

2135

2375

2865

3075

3875

4565

4710

5240

6315

6780

8540

10060

5

5

5

5

5

5

TL 

TL 

TL

TL

TL

TL

SKS-4(KL4)

10-16.5

10-16.5

12-16.5

12-16.5

14-17.5

15-19.5

10

12

12

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

20

20

23 

23 

23 

23 

25 

25 

8.25

8.25

9.75

9.75

10.5

11.75

264

264

307

307

349

389

10.4 

10.4 

12.1 

12.1 

13.7 

15.3 

30.4 

30.4 

32.7 

32.7 

36.3 

40.1 

773

773

831

831

921

1019

520

620

550

620

550

485

75

90

80

90

80

70

2135

2375

2865

3075

3875

4565

4710

5240

6315

6780

8540

10060

5

5

5

5

5

5

TL 

TL 

TL

TL

TL

TL

SKS-2(L4)

10-16.5

10-16.5

12-16.5

12-16.5

14-17.5

15-19.5

10

12

12

14

14

14

18

18

18

18

20

20

23 

23 

23 

23 

25 

25 

8.25

8.25

9.75

9.75

10.5

11.75

264

264

307

307

349

389

10.4 

10.4 

12.1 

12.1 

13.7 

15.3 

30.4 

30.4 

32.7 

32.7 

36.3 

40.1 

773

773

831

831

921

1019

520

620

550

620

550

485

75

90

80

90

80

70

2135

2375

2865

3075

3875

4565

4710

5240

6315

6780

8540

10060

5

5

5

5

5

5

TL 

TL 

TL

TL

TL

TL

SKS-5(L5)

10-16.5

12-16.5

14-17.5

12

14

14

34

35

35

43 

44 

44 

8.25 

9.75 

10.50 

264

312

349

10.4 

12.3 

13.7 

31.7 

32.9 

36.3 

805

835

921

620

620

550

90

90

80

2375

3075

3875

5240

6780

8540

5

5

5

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

TL 

TL

TL

Size P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions Pressure

Single
(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

Single
(kg) (Lbs) Km/h mph

TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch
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F2/3RIB F2/4RIB T239

T239

F2

FARM TIRE

TRACTION TYPE TRAILER TIRE

Size

7.5L-15
9.5L-15
11L-15

6.00-16SL
7.50-16SL

8
8
8
6
8

17
20
19
17
20

21 
25 
24 
21 
25 

6.00
7.00
8.00
4.00
5.50

208
240
280
159
203

8.2
9.4
11.0
6.3
8.0

29.3 
30.7 
31.9 
29.1 
31.8 

745
780
810
739
808

370
330
300
360
385

53
48
44
52
56

840
850
950
515
775

1850
1870
2090
6005
1705

40
40
40
40
40

25
25
25
25
25

TT /TL
TT /TL
TT /TL
TT /TL
TT /TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch mph

Size P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch mph

F2/3RIB

10.00-16SL
11.00-16SL

10
12

25
24

32 
30 

8.00
10.00

274
315

10.8
12.4

35.2 
38.1 

894
967

300
410

44
60

1120
1550

2480
3420

40
40

25
25

TT /TL
TT /TL

7.50-16
10.00-16
11.00-16

14
14
14

14
20.6
23

18 
26 
29 

5.50 
8.00 
10.00 

203
274
315

8.0 
10.8 
12.4 

31.8 
35.2 
38.1 

808
894
967

470
360
440

68
52
64

980
1160
1600

2160
2555
3525

40
40
40

25
25
25

TL
TL
TL

F2/4RIB

F2

9.00-16 16 16.5 216.00F 245 9.6 35.0890 500 72 1833 4040 30 20TT /TL

I1

Size

9.5L-15SL 
9.5L-15SL 
11L-15SL 
11L-15SL 

12.5L-15SL

8
12
8

12
12

7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

7.00 
7.00
8.00
8.00

10.00 

241
241
279
279
318

9.5 
9.5 

11.0 
11.0 
12.5 

30.2 
30.2 
30.6 
30.6 
32.4 

767
767
777
777
823

300
440
250
360
360

53
64
44
52
52

1120
1450
1150
1450
1750

2470
3200
2540
3200
3860

40
40
40
40
40

25
25
25
25
25

TL
TL
TL
TL
TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch mph

IMPLEMENT TIRE I1

IMPLEMENT&TRAILER TIRE

IMP-01

Size

10.0/75-15.3
10.0/75-15.3
11.5/80-15.3
11.5/80-15.3
12.5/80-15.3
12.5/80-15.3

10
12
12
14
14
16

9
9
10
10

10.5
10.5

11 
11 
13 
13 
13 
13 

9.00 
9.00 
9.00 
9.00 
9.00 
9.00 

IMP-01
IMP-01
IMP-01
IMP-01
IMP-01
IMP-01

264
264
290
290
307
307

10.4 
10.4 
11.4 
11.4 
12.1 
12.1 

29.9 
29.9 
33.3 
33.3 
35.0 
35.0 

760
760
845
845
889
889

390
470
410
475
430
490

57
68
59
69
62
71

1550
1550
2180
2430
2650
2820

3415
3415
4805
5355
5840
6215

40
40
40
40
40
40

25
25
25
25
25
25

TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs)
TT/TL PATTERN Tread Depth

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch Km/h

Speed

mph

R1

Size

10.0/75-15.3

10.0/75-15.3

10.0/75-15.3

11.5/80-15.3

11.5/80-15.3

11.5/80-15.3

8

10

12

8

12

14

25

25

25

25

25

25

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

9.00 

9.00 

9.00 

9.00 

9.00 

9.00 

264

264

264

290

290

290

10.4 

10.4 

10.4 

11.4 

11.4 

11.4 

29.9 

29.9 

29.9 

33.3 

33.3 

33.3 

760

760

760

845

845

845

310

390

470

270

340

475

44

56

68

39

49

69

950

1090

1180

1180

1360

1700

2100

2400

2600

2600

3000

3745

40

40

40

40

40

40

25

25

25

25

25

25

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h mph
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

MPT TIRE R1
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R1-1

Size

5.00-15

7.50-16

6

6

15

26

19

33

4.00 

5.50 

130

205

5.1 

8.1 

25.2 

31.9 

640

810

350

210

50

30

455

650

1005

1430

40

40

25

25

TL
TT /TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch mph

R1-2 R1-3

Size

12.4-24
12.4-24
13.6-24
13.6-24
14.9-24
14.9-24
14.9-28
14.9-28

8
12
8
12
8
12
8
12

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36

45 
45 
45 
45 
45 
45 
45 
45 

11.00 
11.00 
12.00 
12.00 
13.00 
13.00 
13.00 
13.00 

315
315
345
345
378
378
378
378

12.4 
12.4 
13.6 
13.6 
14.9 
14.9 
14.9 
14.9 

45.6 
45.6 
47.6 
47.6 
49.8 
49.8 
53.8 
53.8 

1159
1159
1210
1210
1265
1265
1367
1367

220
330
190
250
180
260
180
250

32
48
28
36
26
38
26
36

1285
1600
1400
1790
1600
2000
1700
2120

2830
3520
3080
3945
3520
4400
3740
4670

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

TT /TL
TT /TL
TT /TL
TT /TL
TT /TL
TT /TL
TT /TL
TT /TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch mph

Size

23.1-26
16.9-30
18.4-30
18.4-30
18.4-34
18.4-34
15.5-38
15.5-38
18.4-38
18.4-38

12
10
10
12
10
12
8
10
10
12

40
37

37.5
37.5
37.5
37.5
37.5
37.5
37.5
37.5

50
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47

20.00 
15.00 
16.00 
16.00 
16.00 
16.00 
14.00 
14.00 
16.00 
16.00 

587 
429
467
467
467
467
394
394
467
467

23.1 
16.9 
18.4 
18.4 
18.4 
18.4 
15.5 
15.5 
18.4 
18.4 

63.2 
58.5 
61.1 
61.1 
65.1 
65.1 
61.8 
61.8 
70.9 
70.9 

1605
1485
1552
1552
1654
1654
1569
1569
1802
1802

165/170
165
180
220
180
220
180
220
180
220

24
24
26
32
26
32
26
32
26
32

3250
2000
2500
2900
2725
3000
1850
2100
2900
3250

7150
4400
5510
6400
6000
6600
4075
4630
6400
7150

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

TT /TL
TT /TL
TT /TL
TT /TL
TT /TL
TT /TL
TT /TL
TT /TL
TT /TL
TT /TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch mph

AGRICULTURE TIRE R1-1

AGRICULTURE TIRE R1-2

AGRICULTURE TIRE R1-3

AGRICULTURE TIRES  R1W  
Size

11.2-24

12.4-24

13.6-24

14.9-24

16.9-30

14.9-38

18.4-30

18.4-34

18.4-38

15.5-38

30.5L-32

14.9-28

16.9-28

 16.9-38

18.4-26

20.8-34

20.8-38

16.9-24

16.9-34

24.5-32

18.4-42

18.4-46

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

18

12

12

14

12

14

14

12

12

16

14

16

40

40

43

45

45

43

45

45

45

40

52

45

45

45

45

48

48

45

45

50

45

45

50

50

54

57

57

54

57

57

57

50

65

57

57

56

57

61

60

57

57

63

57

57

10.00

11.00

12.00

13.00

15.00

13.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

14.00

27.00

13.00

15.00

15.00

16.00

18.00

18.00

15.00

15.00

21.00

16.00

16.00

R1W

R1W

R1W

R1W

R1W

R1W

R1W

R1W

R1W

R1W

 R1W

 R1W

 R1W

 R1W

 R1W

 R1W

R1W

R1W

R1W

R1W

R1W

R1W

284

315

345

378

429

378

467

467

467

394

775

378

429

429

467

528

528

429

429

622

467

467

11.2

12.4

13.6

14.9

16.9

14.9

18.4

18.4

18.4

15.5

30.5

14.9

16.9

16.9

18.4

20.8

20.8

16.90

16.90

24.50 

18.40 

18.40 

43.4

45.62

47.6

49.8

58.48

63.8

61.1

65.1

70.9

61.8

71.6

53.82

56.48

 66.5

57.10

68.2

72.20

52.48

62.48

71.00

73.10

77.10

1103

1159

1210

1265

1485

1621

1552

1654

1802

1569

1819

1367

1435

1689

1450

1732

1834

1333

1587

1803

1857

1958

330

330

250

260

230

250

220

220

220

240

190

250

300

250

220

220

220

230

230

210

250

320

48

48

36

38

34

36

32

32

32

35

28

36

44

36

32

32

32

34

34

30

36

46

1450

1600

1790

2000

2500

2130

2900

3000

3250

2350

5250

2120

3875

2750

2650

3725

3875

2300

2720

4500

3650

4475

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

3195

3520

3945

4400

5520

4695

6400

6600

7150

5180

11575

4670

8540

6060

5840

8210

8550

5080

5995

9900

8050

9865

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TL

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TL

TL

TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load Speed

(kg) Km/h mph(Lbs)
TT/TL PATTERN Tread Depth

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

R1W



15/16

SOLIDWAYSOLIDWAY

 

AGRICULTURE TIRE R2 

R2

Size

12.4-24

14.9-24

14.9-28

23.1-26

18.4-30

18.4-30

18.4-34

18.4-34

18.4-38

18.4-38

10

10

10

12

10

12

10

12

10

12

60

69

69

80

90

90

90

90

90

90

75 

87 

87 

100 

113 

113 

113 

113 

113 

113 

W11

W13

W13

DW20

W16L

W16L

W16L

W16L

W16L

W16L

315

378

378

587

467

467

467

467

467

467

12.4 

14.9 

14.9 

23.1 

18.4 

18.4 

18.4 

18.4 

18.4 

18.4 

46.9 

51.4 

55.4 

65.4 

63.0 

63.0 

67.0 

67.0 

70.9 

70.9 

1192

1305

1406

1662

1599

1599

1701

1701

1802

1802

260

220

220

170

180

220

180

220

180

220

38

32

32

25

26

32

26

32

26

32

1450

1800

1900

3250

2500

2900

2725

3000

2900

3250

3195

3960

4180

7150

5520

6400

6000

6600

6400

7150

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch mph

Size

340/85R28
380/85R30
420/85R28
420/85R30
540/65R28
540/65R30
460/85R30
460/85R34
460/85R38
380/85R28
400/75R38

44
45
48
48
46
46
48
48
48
45
42

55 
57 
60 
60 
58 
58 
60 
60 
60 
57 
53 

11.00 
12.00 
13.00 
13.00 
18.00 
18.00 
14.00 
14.00 
14.00 
12.00 
13.00 

R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W

1289
1408
1425
1476
1413
1464
1544
1646
1747
1357
1565

50.7
55.4
56.0
58.1
55.6
57.6
60.8
64.8
68.8
53.4
61.6

13.5 
14.9 
16.5 
16.5 
21.5 
21.5 
18.4 
18.4 
18.4 
14.9 
15.5 

343
380
418
418
550
550
455
455
455
380
404

160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160

125A8
135A8
139A8
140A8
142A8
143A8
145A8
147A8
149A8
133A8
138A8

1750
2180
2430
2500
2650
2725
2900
3075
3250
2060
2360

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23

3850
4800
5360
5510
5840
6005
6395
6780
7165
4540
5200

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL

Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h
TT/TL PATTERN Load

Index
Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch mph

AGRICULTURE RADIAL TIRES R1W

Size

280/85R20
280/85R24
300/95R46
320/85R24
320/85R28
320/85R36
320/90R46
340/85R24
380/85R24
380/85R28
380/80R38
380/90R46
380/70R24
420/70R24
420/70R28
420/85R34
480/70R24
480/70R28
480/70R30
480/70R34
480/80R46
520/70R34
520/70R38
580/70R38
520/85R38
520/85R42
600/65R28
620/70R42
650/65R42
650/65R38
710/70R42
710/70R38
800/65R32

IF600/70R30 
VF380/90R46

W10
W10
W9

W10
W10
W11
W10
W11
W12
W12
W12
W12
W12
W13
W13
W13
W15L
W15L
W15L
W15L
W15L
W16L
W16L
W18L
W18L

DW18L
W18L

DW20B
DW20A
DW20A
DW23A

W23
DW27B
DW18L
DW12

R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W
R1W

984
1086
1717
1154
1255
1455
1744
1188
1256
1357
1573
1852
1190
1248
1349
1578
1316
1421
1478
1580
1936
1640
1749
1827
1857
1969
1491
1935
1913
1811
2061
1959
1853
1602
3855

38.7 
42.8 
67.6 
45.4 
49.4 
57.3 
68.7 
46.8 
49.4 
53.4 
61.9 
72.9 
46.9 
49.1 
53.1 
62.1 
51.8 
55.9 
58.2 
62.2 
76.2 
64.6 
68.9 
71.9 
73.1 
77.5 
58.7 
76.2 
75.3 
71.3 
81.1 
77.1 
73.0 
63.1 

151.8 

11.1 
11.1 
12.0 
12.6 
12.6 
12.9 
12.3 
13.5 
15.0 
15.0 
15.0 
15.0 
15.0 
16.5 
16.5 
16.5 
18.9 
18.9 
18.9 
18.9 
18.9 
20.3 
20.3 
22.7 
22.0 
22.0 
23.3 
24.6 
25.4 
25.4 
28.2 
28.2 
31.4 
23.3 
7.3 

283
282
305
319
319
328
312
343
380
380
380
380
380
418
418
418
479
479
479
479
479
516
516
577
560
560
591
625
645
645
716
716
798
591
185

160
160
400
160
160
160
400
160
160
160
160
240
160
160
160
160
400
160
160
350
240
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
240
240
160
160
360
240
440

1120
1215
3150
1500
1600
1800
3150
1500
1950
2060
2120
3250
1650
1900
2060
2650
4750
2500
2575
3875
4250
3150
3350
3875
3875
4125
3075
4500
5150
4875
5600
5300
8250
5150
6500

23 
23 
58 
23 
23 
23 
58 
23 
23 
23 
23 
35 
23 
23 
23 
23 
58 
23 
23 
51 
35 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
35 
35 
23 
23 
52 
35 
64 

2470
2680
6945
3310
3530
3970
6945
3310
4300
4540
4670
7165
3640
4190
4540
5840

10470 
5510
5680
8540
9370
6945
7385
8540
8540
9090
6780
9920

11350
10750
12350
11680
18190
11350
14330

A8/B
A8/B
A8/B
A8/B
A8/B
A8/B
A8/B
A8/B
A8/B
A8/B
A8/B
A8/B
A8/D
A8/B
A8/D
A8/B
A8/B
A8/D
A8/D
A8/D
A8/B
A8/D
A8/D
A8/D
A8/B
A8/B
A8/B
A8/D
A8/D
A8/B
A8/D
A8/B
A8/B
A8/D

D

TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL

Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs)
TT/TL PATTERN SpeedSection Width Overall Diameter

(mm) inch (mm) inch

AGRICULTURE RADIAL TIRES R1W

R1W/HT616

R1W/HT616
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Size

13.6-38

13.6-38

8

12

34

34

43

43

DW12A

DW12A

345

345

13.6 

13.6 

61.6 

61.6 

1565

1565

190

290

28

42

1700

2180

3740

4800

40

40

25

25

TT

TT

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h mph
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

AGRICULTURE TIRE R1

IRRIGATION TIRE R1

IRRIGATION TIRE R1 NON-DIRECTION

R1

L-6T+ L-6T+ MUD'R TP

L-6T+EXT L-6s++EXT

Irrigation R1 Non-Direction R1

11.2-24

11.2-24

11.2-38

11.2-38

14.9-24

14.9-24

6

8

6

8

6

8

25

25

25

25

25

25

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

13.00 

13.00 

284

284

284

284

378

378

11.2 

11.2 

11.2 

11.2 

14.9 

14.9 

43.4 

43.4 

57.4 

57.4 

49.8 

49.8 

1103

1103

1459

1459

1265

1265

180

250

180

220

180

230

26

36

26

32

26

34

950

1150

1150

1300

1600

1850

2090

2540

2530

2865

3520

4080

25

25

25

25

25

25

40

40

40

40

40

40

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

TT

Size P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h mph
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

11.2-24

11.2-24

11.2-38

11.2-38

14.9-24

14.9-24

6

8

6

8

6

8

25

25

25

25

25

25

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

13.00 

13.00 

284

284

284

284

378

378

11.2 

11.2 

11.2 

11.2 

14.9 

14.9 

43.4 

43.4 

57.4 

57.4 

49.8 

49.8 

1103

1103

1459

1459

1265

1265

180

250

180

220

180

230

26

36

26

32

26

34

950

1150

1150

1300

1600

1850

2090

2540

2530

2865

3520

4080

25

25

25

25

25

25

40

40

40

40

40

40

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

Size P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h mph
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

RUBBER MINE TIRE    
Size

675*212-15

850*350-16.5

850*350-15

875*375-15.1F

875*375-15.1F

875*375-16.5F

1385*490-650

1558*508-27.1

1000*500-16

1000*450-15.1F

1375*355-27.3

1150x325-20

1150x325-21

16

42

42

42

48

42

60

30

48

48

48

42

42

L-6T+ 

L-6T+

L-6T+

L-6T+ 

MUD'R TP

L-6T+ 

L-6s++ EXT

L-6T+R EXT 

L-6T+ EXT 

L-6T+ EXT 

L-6T+

L-6T+ EXT

L-6T+ EXT 

6.00 

11.50 

11.50 

11.50 

11.50 

11.50 

14.00 

11.25 

16.00 

14.00 

10.00 

8.50 

8.50 

209

368

368

375

375

375

445

432

485

437

375

315

315

8.2 

14.5 

14.5 

14.8 

14.8 

14.8 

17.5 

17.0 

19.1 

17.2 

14.8 

12.4 

12.4 

27.1 

33.2 

33.2 

33.8 

33.8 

33.8 

55.1 

60.9 

38.6 

38.6 

53.9 

46.3 

46.3 

689

844

844

859

859

859

1400

1548

980

980

1370

1175

1175

415

1170

1170

1170

1310

1170

575

780

1200

1150

1300

1300

1300

60

170

170

170

190

170

83

113

174

167

188

188

188

2250

4850

4850

4850

5250

4850

8250

11800

5000

4750

13500

12500

12500

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4960

10690

10690

10690

11575

10690

18200

26010

11020

10470

29760

27555

27555

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load Speed

(kg) Km/h mph(Lbs)
TT/TL Tread Section Width Overall Diameter

(mm) inch (mm) inch
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FORESTRY TIRE    
Size

500/60-26.5

600/50-22.5

600/55-26.5

650/45-22.5

700/45-22.5

700/50-26.5

710/40-22.5

710/40-24.5

710/45-26.5

710/55-28.5

750/55-26.5

780/50-28.5

800/40-26.5

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

24

24

24

20

53

42

48

45

42

48

42

48

48

49

49

49

48

66 

53 

60 

56 

53 

60 

53 

60 

60 

61 

61 

61 

60 

AG 16.00

AG 20.00

AG 20.00

AG 20.00

AG 24.00

AG 24.00

AG 24.00

AG 24.00

AG 24.00

AG 24.00

AG 24.00

AG 26.00

AG 28.00

485

600

601

635

710

710

710

710

710

710

750

780

800

19.1 

23.6 

23.7 

25.0 

28.0 

28.0 

28.0 

28.0 

28.0 

28.0 

29.5 

30.7 

31.5 

49.8 

46.1 

52.8 

45.4 

46.1 

52.8 

46.1 

48.4 

52.8 

60.0 

58.5 

60.0 

52.8 

1265

1170

1340

1153

1170

1340

1170

1230

1340

1525

1485

1525

1340

500

550

550

500

550

550

550

550

550

600

600

600

550

72.5 

79.8 

79.8 

72.5 

79.8 

79.8 

79.8 

79.8 

79.8 

87.0 

87.0 

87.0 

79.8 

5150

4375

5150

3750

4625

5600

4625

4875

5600

8000

8500

8500

6000

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

24.9 

24.9 

24.9 

24.9 

24.9 

24.9 

24.9 

24.9 

24.9 

24.9 

24.9 

24.9 

24.9 

11350

9645

11350

8270

10200

12350

10200

10750

12350

17640

18740

18740

13230

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load Speed

(kg) Km/h mph(Lbs)
TT/TL Tread Depth

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

FORESTRY TIRE    
Size

16.9-30

16.9-30

18.4-26

18.4-26

18.4-30

18.4-30

18.4-34

18.4-34

23.1-26

23.1-26

24.5-32

24.5-32

DH35.5L-32

DH35.5L-32

73x44.00-32

73x44.00-32

30.5L-32

30.5L-32

28L-26

28L-26

10

16

10

16

10

16

12

16

14

16

16

20

20

26

16

20

26

26

26

26

48

48

50

50

50

50

50

50

53

53

55

55

58

58

67

67

55

55

56

56

60 

60 

63 

63 

63 

63 

63 

63 

66 

66 

69 

69 

73 

73 

84 

84

69

69

71

71

W15L

W15L

DW16A

DW16A

DW16A

DW16A

DW16A

DW16A

DW20A

DW20A

DH21

DH21

DH32

DH32

DH36

DH36

27.00

27.00

25.00

25.00

210

210

465

465

465

465

465

465

590

590

625

625

905

905

1153

1153

775

775

714

714

8.3

8.3

18.3

18.3

18.3

18.3

18.3

18.3

23.2

23.2

24.6

24.6

35.6

35.6

45.4

45.4

30.50 

30.50 

28.10 

28.10 

 

59.4

59.4

58.1

58.1

62.0

62.0

66.1

66.1

64.2

64.2

72.0

72.0

78.9

78.9

73.6

73.6

72.70 

72.70 

64.72

64.72

1510

1510

1475

1475

1575

1575

1680

1680

1630

1630

1830

1830

2004

2004

1870

1870

1847

1847

1644

1644

210

300

170

280

170

280

210

280

210

240

210

280

240

280

280

340

275

310

340

380

30.5

43.5

24.7

40.6

24.7

40.6

30.5

40.6

30.5

34.8

30.5

40.6

34.8

40.6

40.6

49.3

40

45

50

55

2575

3210

2575

3500

2725

3600

3250

3700

4125

4450

5000

5800

6530

8750

6900

8000

7100

10000

6050

8500

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

10

30

10

18.6 

18.6

18.6

18.6

18.6

18.6

18.6

18.6

18.6

18.6

18.6

18.6

18.6

18.6

18.6

18.6

20

5

20

5 

5680

7080

5680

7720

6010

7940

7165

8160

9090

9810

11020

12790

14400

19290

15210

17640

15700

22000

13330

18735

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TT/TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load Speed

(kg) Km/h mph(Lbs)
TT/TL Tread Depth

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

RUBBER MINE TIRE    

TRC02
FLOTATION TIRE TRC02

400/60-15.5 16 18 2313.00 404 16 34.4874 400 58 3250 7165 2540TL

Size P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs) Km/h mph
TT/TL Tread Depth Speed

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch
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T322 T324 T325

MOBILE HOME TIRE

LPT BIAS TIRE

Size

8-14.5
8-14.5
8-14.5
8-14.5
9-14.5

215/60D14.5
235/60D14.5

14
14
16
14
14
14
14

6
6
6
6
9
6
7

8 
8 
8 
8 
11 
8 
9 

6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
7.00 
6.00 
7.00 

T322
T322
T322
T322
T324
T325
T325

194
194
194
203
241
196
230

7.6 
7.6 
7.6 
8.0 
9.5 
7.7 
9.1 

26.8 
26.8 
26.8 
27.8 
28.0 
24.7 
26.5 

680
680
680
707
711
628
673

790
790
790
790
790
760
760

115
115
115
115
115
110
110

1405
1585
1585
1405
1590
1405
1590

3100
3500
3500
3100
3500
3100
3500

TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs)
TT/TL PATTERN Tread Depth

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

Size

7-14.5 ST
8-14.5 ST

12
14

6
6

8 
8 

6.00 
6.00 

T322
T322

194
203

7.6 
8.0 

26.8 
27.8  

680
707

690
790

100
115

1059
1405

2335
3100

TL
TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs)
TT/TL PATTERN Tread Depth

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

SPECIAL TRAILER TIRE

ST175/80D13

ST205/65D14

ST205/75D14

ST205/75D15

ST225/75D15

6

6

6

6

8

6.5

7.5

8

8

8

8 

9 

10 

10 

10 

5.00 

5.50 

5.50 

5.50 

6.00 

177

192

203

203

223

7.0 

7.6 

8.0 

8.0 

8.8   

24.0 

24.4 

26.1 

27.1 

28.3 

610

620

664

689

719

350/*350

350/*350

350/*350

350/*350

450/*450

50/*50

50/*50

50/*50

50/*50

65/*65

545/*615

800/*710

710/*800

730/*825

1000/*1150

1200/*1360

1760/*1570

1570/*1760

1610/*1820

2200/*2540

TL

TL

TL 

TL

TL 

Size P.R. Rim Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs)
TT/TL Tread Depth

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

New tire inflated dimensions

HT326 HT329 HT330

SPECIAL TRAILER TIRE

HT327 HT328

Size

16.5x6.5-8
16.5x6.5-8

20.5x8.0-10
20.5x8.0-10
20.5x8.0-10
20.5x8.0-10
20.5x8.0-10
22.5x8.0-12

16.5x6.5-8
16.5x6.5-8
18.5x8.5-8
18.5x8.5-8

20.5x8.0-10
20.5x8.0-10
20.5x8.0-10
20.5x8.0-10
20.5x8.0-10

4.80-8
4.80-8
5.70-8
5.70-8
5.70-8
5.70-8

4.80-12
4.80-12
5.30-12
5.30-12

4
6
4
6
8

10
12
12

4
6
4
6
4
6
8

10
12

4
6
4
6
8
8
4
6
4
6

5.5
5.5
7
7
7
7
7

7.5

7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7

5.5
5.5
6
6
6
6

5.5
5.5
6
6

7 
7 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9
 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9

7 
7 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
8 
8 

5.375 
5.375 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00

 
5.375 
5.375 
7.00 
7.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00 
6.00

3.75
3.75
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
3.75
3.75
4.25
4.25 

HT327

HT328

HT329

166
166
203
203
203
203
203
222

166
166
213
213
203
203
203
203
203

121
121
146
146
146
146
121
121
135
135

6.5 
6.5 
8.0 
8.0 
8.0 
8.0 
8.0 
8.7
 
6.5 
6.5 
8.4 
8.4 
8.0 
8.0 
8.0 
8.0 
8.0

4.8 
4.8 
5.7 
5.7 
5.7 
5.7 
4.8 
4.8 
5.3 
5.3  

16.5 
16.5 
20.4 
20.4 
20.4 
20.4 
20.4 
22.5
 
16.5 
16.5 
18.2 
18.2 
20.4 
20.4 
20.4 
20.4 
20.4

16.7 
16.7 
18.5 
18.5 
18.5 
18.5 
20.6 
20.6 
21.6 
21.6  

418
418
518
518
518
518
518
572

418
418
462
462
518
518
518
518
518

423
423
469
469
469
469
524
524
548
548

310
480
240
340
480
620
650
755

310
480
240
340
240
340
480
620
650

410
620
340
520
690
690
410
620
380
550

45
70
35
50
70
90
95
110

45
70
35
50
35
50
70
90
95

60
90
50
75
100
100
60
90
55
80

280
320
412
501
603
696
787
895

280
320
349
500
412
501
603
696
787

267
345
325
412
487
490
267
450
387
475

620
620
910

1105
1330
1535
1735
1980

620
705
770

1100
910

1105
1330
1535
1735

590
760
715
910

1070
1075
590
990
855

1050

TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL

TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL

TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL
TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs)
TT/TL PATTERN Tread Depth

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

GOLF CART TIRE

Size

18x8.5-8 4 6 87HT328 213 8.4 17.5445 150 22 370 815TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs)
TT/TL PATTERN Tread Depth

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch
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TRAILER TIRE

T236 T237 T238 E116

T236

ST205/90D15

ST225/90D16

10

10

9.5

9.5

12 

12

5J

6J

200

215

7.9 

8.5 

29.5 

31.7 

750

805

550*550

520*520

80*80

75*75

1320/1150

1560/3440

2910/2540

1370/3020

TL

TL

T238

ST205/90D15

ST225/90D16

10

10

9.5

9.5

12 

12

5J

6J

200

215

7.9 

8.5 

29.5 

31.7 

750

805

550*550

520*520

80*80

75*75

1320/1150

1560/3440

2910/2540

1370/3020

TL

TL

T237

7.00-15

7.00-15

7.50-16

7.50-16

8

10

10

12

11

11

12

12

14 

14 

15 

15 

5.50F

5.50F

6.00G

6.00G

200

200

215

215

7.9 

7.9 

8.5 

8.5 

29.5 

29.5 

31.7 

31.7 

750

750

805

805

410/*410

520/*520

520/*520

630/*630

60/*60

75/*75

75/*75

91/*91

825/*925

925/*1060

1120/*1250

1400/*1250

1820/*2040

2040/*2335

2470/*2755

3085*/2755

TL

TL

TL

TL

E116

7.50-16

7.50-16

10

12

11

11

14

14

6.00G

6.00G

215

215

8.5 

8.5 

31.7 

31.7 

805

805

520/*520

630/*630

75/*75

91/*91

1120/*1250

1400/*1250

2470/*2755

3085/*2755

TL

TL

Size P.R. Rim Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs)
TT/TL Tread Depth

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

New tire inflated dimensions

ST225/90D16 10 9.5 126J 215 8.5 31.7 805 520*520 75*75 1560/3440 1370/3020TL

TRAILER TIRE
Size

10.00-20
10.00-20
11-22.5
11-22.5

12
14
12
14

11.5
11.5
11.5
11.5

14 
14 
14 
14 

7.5
7.5

8.25
8.25

T321
T321
T321
T321

278
278
279
279

10.9 
10.9 
11.0 
11.0 

41.5 
41.5 
41.5 
41.5 

1054
1054
1054
1054

520/*590
620/*690
520/*590
620/*690

75/*85
90/*100
75/*85

90/*100

2180/*2500
2430/*2800
2180/*2500
2430/*2800

4805/*5510
5355/*6175
4805/*5510
5840/*6610

TT
TT
TL
TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs)
TT/TL PATTERN Tread Depth

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

T321

BIAS TRUCK TIRE
NT161 T332 T311

Size

N78-15LT
P78-16LT

6
6

22
23

28
29

7.00 
6.50 

T161
T161

230
219

9.1 
8.6 

30.9 
32.7 

785
830

310
310

45
45

872
990

1920
2180

TL
TL

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs)
TT/TL PATTERN Tread Depth

(mm) (32nd)
Section Width Overall Diameter
(mm) inch (mm) inch

NT161

7.50-17 10 10.5 13 6.00 T332 215 8.5 33.8 859 550/*620 80/*90 1260/*1440 2780/*3170TL

T332

10.00-20 14 11.5 147.50 T311 278 10.9 41.5 1054 620/*690 90/*100 2430/*2800 5355/*6175TT

T311
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BIAS TRUCK TIRE
Size

7.00-15
7.50-16
8.25-20
9.00-20
10.00-20
8.25-20
9.00-20
10.00-20

10
10
10
10
12
10
10
12

11
12
12
12

13.5
19
21

20.5

5.50F
6.00G
6.50 
7.00 
7.50 
6.50 
7.00 
7.50 

K72
K72
K72
K72
K72

K-305
K-305
K-305

750
805
974

1018
1055
974

1018
1055

200
215
236
259
278
236
259
278

520/*520
520/*520
530/*600
490/*560
520/*590
530/*600
490/*560
520/*590

75/*75
75/*75
77/*87
71/*81
75/*85
77/*87
71/*81
75/*85

925/*1060
1120/*1250
1600/*1850
1850/*2120
2180/*2500
1600/*1850
1850/*2120
2180/*2500

2040/*2335
2470/*2755
3520/*4075
4075/*4670
4805/*5510
3520/*4075
4075/*4670
4805/*5510

TL
TL
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs)
TT/TL PATTERN Tread Depth

(mm)
Section Width Overall Diameter

(mm) (mm)

MINING TIRE
Size

7.50-16
10.00-20
8.25-16

14
16
16

22
25
14

6.00G
7.50 
6.50H

KS601
KS601
KS602

215
278
235

805
1073
867

730/*730
740/*810
730/*730

106/*106
105/*115
106/*106

1320/*1500
2650/*3000
1600/*1800

2910/*3300
5840/*6610
3520/*3960

TT
TT
TT

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs)
TT/TL PATTERN Tread Depth

(mm)
Section Width Overall Diameter

(mm) (mm)

K-305

KS601 KS602

K72
UNDERGROUND MINING TIRES

Size

29.5-29
29.5-25
26.5-25
18.00-25
17.5-25
17.5-25
14.00-24
12.00-24
12.00-20
12.00-20
10.00-20
8.25-15

40
34
36
32
24
20
28
24
28
20
18
24

110
110

100/80
85
82

82/63.5/45.5
77/63.5
55/47

67
57
58
52

25.00/3.5
25.00/3.5
22.00/3.0
13.00/2.5
14.00/1.5
14.00/1.5

10
8.5
8.5
8.5
7.5
6.5

L-5S
L-5S

L-5S/L-5SL
L-5S
L-5S

L-5S/L-5SL/L-5SA
L-5S/L-5SL
L-5S/L-5SL

L-5S
L-5SA
L-5S
L-5S

2025
1920
1800
1673
1400
1400

1417/1420
1300
1173
1145
1097
864

750
750
675
526
445
445

386/375
333
340
315
300
260

625
525
625
750
675
575

1000/925
1000
1030
900
1000
1030

23600
19800
18500
15000
9000
8250

13500/10000
10250
8620
6325
7255
6070

TL
TL
TL
TL

TT/TL
TT/TL

TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa)

Max. Load

(kg)
TT/TL PATTERN Tread Depth

(mm)
Section Width Overall Diameter

(mm) (mm)

BIAS TRUCK TIRE
Size

6.00-13
6.00-14
6.00-14
6.00-14
6.00-15
6.50-14
6.50-15
6.50-16
7.00-15
7.00-16
7.50-16
8.25-16
7.50-20
8.25-20
9.00-20

10.00-20
10.00-20
11.00-20
11.00-20
12.00-20

8
8

10
10
10
8

10
12
12
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
16
16
18

20/18

9
9
9

15.5
15
9
10
11
9.5
11
11
13

12.5
12.5
14
14
14
16
16
23

4.50B
41/2J
41/2J
41/2J
4.50E
41/2J
4.50E
5.50F
5.50F
5.50F
6.00G
6.50H
6.00 
6.50 
7.00 
7.50 
7.50
8.00
8.00
8.50

HIW/LUG
HIW/LUG

HIW
HIW
HIW
HIW
HIW

HIW/LUG
HIW

HIW/LUG
HIW/LUG
HIW/LUG
HIW/LUG
HIW/LUG
HIW/LUG
HIW/LUG
HIW/LUG

LUG
LUG

HIW/LUG

655
680
680
680
705
705
730
750
750
775
805
855
935
974

1018
1055
1055
1085
1085
1125

170
170
170
170
170
180
180
185
200
200
215
235
215
236
259
278
278
293
293
315

420/*420
420/*420
530/*530
530/*530
530/*530
420/*420
530/*530
630/*630
630/*630
730/*730
730/*730
630/*630
740/*810
740/*810
690/*760
620/*690
720/*790
720/*790
840/*910

810/*1125

61/*61
61/*61
77/*77
77/*77
77/*77
61/*61
77/*77
91/*91
91/*91

106/*106
106/*106

91/*91
105/*115
105/*115
100/110
90/*100

105/*115
105/*115
122/*132
115/*165

580/*650
600/*690
710/*800
710/*800
825/*930
690/*785
840/*950

925/*1060
1030/*1150
1180/*1320
1320/*1500
1500/*1700
1650/*1900
1950/*2240
2300/*2575
2430/*2800
2650/*3000
2900/*3350
3150/*3650
3450/*4000

1280/*1430
1320/*1520
1565/*1760
1565/*1760
1820/*2340
1520/*1730
1850/*2090
2040/*2335
2265/*2530
2600/*2910
2910/*3300
3305/*3745
3640/*4190
4410/*4940
5070/*5675
5355/*6175
5840/*6610
6395/*7390
6945/*8045
7590/*8800

TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT
TT

P.R. Rim

New tire inflated dimensions
Pressure

(kPa) (psi)

Max. Load

(kg) (Lbs)
TT/TL PATTERN Tread Depth

(mm)
Section Width Overall Diameter

(mm) (mm)

L-5S
L-5SA
L-5SL


